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1. 'Hand 3C NMR spectra

Filename yr#9089-1_Proton-1-3.jdf
Author delta
Irr_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
= Experiment proton. jxp
Sample_Id yr#9089-1
Solvent CHLOROFORM-D
o Comment. single pulse
> Data Format 1D COMPLEX
= < Dim Size 13107
Dim_Title Proton
Dim Units [ppm]
Dimensions
Spectrometer JNM-ECZ400S/L1
Field Strength 9.389766[T] (400 [MHz])
X_Acq_Duration 2.18628096[s]
X Do 1H
X Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
X_Offset 5[ppm]
- X_Points 16384
X Prescans 1
X Resolution 0.45739775 [Hz]
X Sweep 7.4940048 [kHz]
X Sweep_Clipped = 5.99520384 [kHz]
Irr_Domain Protor
| Irr Offset 5[ppm]
S Tri Domain roton
TriFreq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Tri Offset 5 [ppm]
Clipped FALSE
" Scans 8
= Total Scans 8
Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
o Recvr_Gain 56
S 18.8[dC)

< i 5.9[us]

s 2.18628096[s]
45[deg]
0.9[dB]
2.95[us]

Off
- off
=7 J FALSE
9 @ Initial Wait 1fs]
d g Repetition Time 7.18628096[s]
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_ Filename ey10061p1_Proton-2-3.jdf
P delta
- 594.17058168 [MHz]
proton. jxp
o ey10061p1
s b= =4 CHLOROFORM-D
= 1 <
= o d
— . o = single pulse
= 1D COMPLEX
52429
Proton
o [ppm]
24 X
ite JNM-ECA600
Spectrometer DELTA2_NMR
Field Strength 13.95540559[T] (590 [MHz])
0 X_Acq_Duration 5.88251136[s]
=3 X Domain 18
=1 X Freq 594.17058168 [MHz]
= X offset 5[ppm]
X Points 65536
1
=3 0.16999542 [Hz]
e 11.14081996 [kHz]
8.91265597 [kHz]
Proton
£ g s
© Proton
S I g 594.17058168 [MHz]
A N/ 5[ppm]
xR FALSE
= I 8
"] Total_Scans 8
e Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
16
23.8[dc]
-8[us]
< 5.88251136[s]
< 45[deg]
[dB]
6.9[us]
off
ofs
FALSE
N 1[s]
Repetition Time = 10.88251136(s]
K
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X : parts per Million : Proton
o ey10045p1_Carbon-1-2. jdf
<3 delta
594.17058168 [MHz]
o carbon. jxp
24 ey10045p1
CHLOROFORM-D
0
= single pulse decoupled gat
1D COMPLEX
26214
=4 Carbon13
[ppm]
© X
= ite JNM-ECA600
Spectrometer DELTA2_NMR
hES Field Strength 13.95540559(T] (590 [MHz])
X_Acq_Duration 0.69730304 [s]
<« X Domain c
=4 X Freq 149.40429612 [MHz]
X offset 100.0 [ppm]
X Points 32768
X Prescans 1
X Resolution 1.43409672[Hz]
~ X_Sweep 46.9924812 [kHz]
- X Sweep_Clipped = 37.59398496 [kHz]
TZr_Domain Proton
_ Irr Offset 5(ppm]
== Clipped FALSE
Scans 256
=1 Total_Scans 256
- Relaxation Delay = 2[s]
o Recvr_Gain 8
21 Temp_Get 24.3[dc]
X_90_Width [us]
© X“Acq_Time 0.69730304 [s]
s X AngTe 30([deg]
X“Atn 6[dB]
- X Pulse 3[us]
=1 Initial Wait 1(s]
Repetition Time = 2.69730304[s]
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Filename 2y10046p1_Proton-3-2.3a
Author
| Irr_Freq 591 ﬂosalsalm-xz]
— Expariment proton. jxp
Sample_Id ey10046pl
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
o
— nt = single_pulse
=+ Data_Format 1p CowPLex
< Dim_Siz 2429
~ B Dim_Title Proron
— Dim Units [ppm]
mmensmns X
JNM-ECA600
— Spectx‘ometet DELTA2_NMR
- Field Strength 13.95540559(T] (590 [MHz])
X_Acq Duration 5.88251136(s]
X Doma. 18
<] X Fre 594.17058168 [MHz]
- X Offset 5[ppm]
X Points 65536
X Prescans 1
o] X Resolution 0.16999542 [Hz]
= X Sweep 11.14081996 [kHz]
=] = X Sweap Clipped = §.91265597 [kHz]
S S ITr_Do Proton
© o o Iex ~offeer 5 [ppm]
<7 = Proton
o5 ) 594.17058168 [MHz]
Tri_Offset 5 [ppm]
~ Clipped FALSE
= Scans =38
Total_Scans 8

Relaxat).on _Delay
Recvr_Gaii

] 45[deg]
e [dB]
3 & N 6.9[us]
B = Off

< Tri Mo = off

= Dante_Presat = FALSE
Initial Wait = 1[s]
Repetition Time = 10.88251136[s]
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X : parts per Million : Proton
Filename 2y10047p1_Proton-2-3. ja
o Author
= Irr_Freq ot ﬂosalsam-xz]
Expariment proton. jxp
sample_1d = ey10047p1
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
single pulse
0 8 Data_Format 1D COMPLEX
< d Dim Size = 52429
“ Dim Title P:oton
Dim Units [ppm]
mmensmns X
JNM-ECA600
- Spectrometet DELTA2_NMR
<1 Field Strength 13.95540559(T] (590 [MHz])
X_Acq Duration 5.88251136(s]
X Doma. 18
CFreq 594.17058168 [MHz]
X Offset 5 [ppm]
© X Points 65536
S X Prescans 1
X Resolution 0.16999542 [Hz]
o — X Sweep 11.14081996 [kHz]
< < X Sweep chpped 8.91265597 [kHz]
o o ITr_I Proton
5[ppm]
] Proton
< 594.17058168 [MHz]
5 [ppm]
FALSE
8
Total_Scans 8
Relaxation Delay = 5[]
Recvr_Gai. 0
23.4[dc]
-8[us]
L 5.88251136(s]
o S 45[deg]
“ e 2 [dB]
= = 6.9[us]
Off
. off
Dante_Presat FALSE
Initial Wait 1[s]
« Repetition Time = 10.88251136(s]
s
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Comment =
Data_Format =
Dim Size

Dim Title
Dim _Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer
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X Resolution
X_Swee

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation Delay
Recvr_Gain

Repetition Time

yr#9028-2_Proton-1-3.jdf
elta
399.78219838 [MHz]
proton. jxp
yr#9028-2
CHLOROFORM-D
single_pulse

1D COMPLEX

13107

Proton

[ppm]

X

JNM-ECZ400S/L1

9.389766[T] (400 [MHz])
2.18628096(s]

1H

399.78219838 [MHz]

5[ppm]

16384

1

0.45739775 [Hz]

7.4940048 [kHz]

5.99520384 [kHz]

Proton

5[ppm]

Proton

399.78219838 [MHz]

5[ppm]

FALSE

8

8

5[s]

56

18.4[dC]

5.9[us]

2.18628096(s]
[deg]

2.0
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X : parts per Million : Proton
Filename yr#9099-1_Proton-1-4.3df
Author elta
Irr_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Experiment proton. jxp
sample_Id yr#9099-1
Solvent CHLOROFORM-D
Comment single pulse
— Data_Format 1D COMPLEX
S Dim_Size 13107
e Dim Title Proton
Dim_Units [ppm]
Dimensions X
Spectrometer INM-ECZ400S/L1

9.389766[T] (400 [MHz])
2.18628096(s]

1B
399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]

16384

1

0.45739775 [Hz]
7.4940048 [kHz]
5.99520384 [kHz]
Proton

5[ppm]

Proton
399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]

FALSE

8

8

Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
Recvr_Gain = 56

Repetition Time

20.9[dC]

5.9[us]

2.18628096[s]
[deg]

1[s
7.18628096[s]
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 Size
Dim Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field Strength

X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Offset
Tr:

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation Delay
Recvr_Gain

Tril}
Dante_Presat
Initial Wait
Repetition Time

yr#9022-1 take3_Proton-1-3
delta

399.78219838 [MHz]

proton. jxp

yr#9022-1 take3
CHLOROFORM-D

= single _pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
[ppm]

X
JNM-ECZ400S/L1

9.389766[T] (400 ([MHz])
2.18628096(s]

1H
399.78219838 [MHz]
m

1
0.45739775 [Hz]
7.4940048 [kHz]
5.99520384 [kHz]
Proton

5(ppm]

Proton
399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]

FALSE

8

=8

5([s]

56

18.9[dc]

5.9[us]

2.18628096[s]
5[deg]

=1[s
7.18628096[s]




= Filename ey10060p1_Proton-2-3.jdf
* delta
594.17058168 [MHz]
proton. jxp
ey10060p1
CHLOROFORM-D
2 le_pul
3 = single_pulse
< ] = 1D COMPLEX
] 52429
“ Proton
[ppm]
o X
s ite JNM-ECA600
Spectrometer DELTA2_NMR
Field Strength 13.95540559(T] (590 [MHz])
X_Acq Duration 5.88251136(s]
- X Domain 18
= X Freq 594.17058168 [MHz]
X_Offset 5 [ppm]
X Points 65536
X Prescans 1
s 0.16999542 [Hz]
© L. C: 11.14081996 [kHz]
2 2 - C: 8.91265597 [kHz]
e E |13 Q Q Proton
NP S < 5 [ppm]
o Proton
594.17058168 [MHz]
5 [ppm]
pa= FALSE
< 8
Total_Scans 8
Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
m

1 23.9[dc]

S .8[us]
5.88251136(s]
45[deq]

[dB]
6.9[us]

e Off

S off
FALSE

N 1[s]
Repetition Time = 10.88251136[s]
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X : parts per Million : Proton
ey10059p1_Carbon-1-2.jdf
delta

=] 594.17058168 [MHz]

- carbon. jxp
ey10059p1

< ] CHLOROFORM-D
single pulse decoupled gat

“- 1D COMPLEX

2 26214
- Carbonl3
[ppm]
X
ite JNM-ECA600
Spectrometer DELTA2_NMR
“od Field_Strength 13.95540559[T] (590 [MHz])
X_Acq Duration 0.69730304(s]
X Domain c
K X Freq 149.40429612 [MHz]
X Offset 100.0 [ppm]
X Points 32768

— X Prescans 4

== X Resolution 1.43409672 [Hz]

X Sweep 46.9924812 [kHz]
X_Sweep_Clipped = 37.59398496 [kHz]
< Irr_Domain Proton
—_ Irr Offset 5[ppm]
Clipped TRUE

o Scans 256

S Total_Scans 256
Relaxation Delay = 2[s]

! Recvr_Gain 8

=1 Temp_Get 24.9([dc]
X_90_Width fus]

~ X“Acq_Time 0.69730304(s]

=7 X AngTe 30[deg]
X Atn 6[dB]
X Pulse 3[us]

| Initial Wait 1[s]

< Repetitfon Time = 2.69730304[s]
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X : parts per Million : Proton
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Solvent

Comment

Di
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain

X Freq

X Offset

X Points

X Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
r_Domain

Irr Offset
Tr. i

Domain

-
I

Tri_Offset
Clipped
Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation Delay
Recvr_Gain

Repetition Time

yr#10002-1_Proton-2-2.jdf

elta
399.78219838 [MHz]

CHLOROFORM-D

= single pulse
= OMP:

X
JNM-ECZ400S/L1

9.389766([T] (400 [MHz])
2.18628096[s]

1H

399.78219838 [MHz]

5[ppm]

16384

1

0.45739775 [Hz]

7.4940048 [kHz]

5.99520384 [kHz]

Proton

5[ppm]

Proton

399.78219838 [MHz]

5[ppm]

'ALSE

8

8

5[s]

56

19.8[dC]

5.9[us]

2.18628096(s]
[deg]

1[s]
7.18628096[s]
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X : kilohertz : 13C
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Filename
Author
Experiment
sample_Id
Solvent

Comment.
Data_Format

D
Spectrometer

Field_Strength
X_Domain

yr#10002-carbon_10-4.jdf
Foc

2gpg30

Parameter file, TOPSPIN Ver
CHLOROFORM-D

Parameter file, TOPSPIN Ver
1D COMPLEX

32768

13c

[kHz]

BRUKER_DMX_NMR

9.39793489(T] (400 [MHz])
13c

100.61276853 [MHz]
10.06080281 [kHz]

32768

1
24.03605805 [kHz]
4096

299.1511[K]
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abundance

& Filename yr#10040-not crude_Proton-
Author elta
Irr_Freq 39978219838 [MHz]
- Expariment proton. jxp
< Sample_Id yr#10040-crude
= Solvent CHLOROFORM-D
Comment = single_pulse
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size 13107
E i Proto
i i [ppm]
Dimensions X
Spectrometer JNM-ECZ400S/L1
Field Strength 9.389766(T] (400 [MHz])
X_Acq Duration 2.18628096(s]
18
) 399.78219838 [MHz]
= 5 [ppm]
16384
1
4 0.45739775 [Hz]
5 & 7.4940048 [kHz]
5.99520384 [kHz]
Proton
5 [ppm]
Proton
s 399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]
FALSE
Scans 8
1 Total_Scans 8
Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
hES © Recvr_Gain 56
% % Temp_Get 22[dc]
s = X_90_Width 6.6[us]
2.18628096(s]
45 [deg]
0.9[dB]
3.3[us]
E off
off
FALSE
. 1ls]
& Repetition Time = 7.18628096[s]
i
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— Filename yr#10040-carbon_Carbon-1-4

Author lelta

Irr_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
- Experiment carbon. jx]

Sample_Id yr#10040-carbon

Solvent CHLOROFORM-D

Comment. single pulse decoupled gat
4 Data_Format 1D COMPLEX

Dim Size 26214

X_Domain Carbo

[ppm]

Di X
Spectrometer JNM-ECZ400S/L1

Field_Strength

9.389766[T] (400 [MHz])
X_Acq_Duration 1

1.03809024 (s

& X Domain 13c
X Freq 100.52530333 [MHz]
X Offset 100 [ppm]

- X Points 32768
X Prescans 4

X Resolution 0.96330739 [Hz]

— X_Sweej 31.56565657 [kHz]
X_Sweep_Clipped 25.25252525 [kHz]
Irr_Domain Proton

= Irr_Offset 5 [ppm]
Clipped FALSE
Scans 10240

] Total_Scans 10240

2 Relaxation Delay = 2[s]
Recvr_Gain 50
Temp_Get 21.5[dc]

& X_90_Width 10.4[us]
X“Acq_Time 1.03809024[s]
X AngTe 30[deq]

= X_Atn 3.8[dB]
X_Pu. 3.46666667 [us]

1[s
Repetiton Time = 3.03809024[s]
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X : kilohertz : 13C
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Filename yr#10041-not crude_Proton-
Author lelta
Irr_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
~ =] Experiment proton. jxp
=3 < Sample_Id yr#10041-crude
Solvent CHLOROFORM-D
Comment = single pulse
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size 13107
i Proto
i [ppm]
el Dimensions X
< Spectrometer JNM-ECZ400S/L1
Field Strength 9.389766[T] (400([MHz])
X_Acq Duration 2.18628096(s]
X Domain 10
X Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
X Offset 5 [ppm
X_Points 16384
paes T 1
e 0.45739775 [Hz]
7.4940048 [kHz]
5.99520384 [kHz]
Proton
5[ppm]
Proton
39978219838 [MHz]
<« 5[ppm]
= FALSE
B = Scans 8
ks ] Total_Scans 8
- Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
Recvr_Gain 16
Temp_Get 22[dc)
X_90_Width 6.6[us]
] 2.18628096(s]
< 45 [deg]
0.9[dB]
3.3[us]
Off
Off
=~ FALSE
8 y 1ls]
~ TrT— Repetition Time 7.18628096[s]
s
=
. 0
S
£ 0 O
g N O cl
E ly J
3 W )
=3
< X
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
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X : parts per Million : Proton
Filename = yr#10001-carbon_10-2.3df
=] Author = FOC
= Experiment = zgpg30
S Sample_Id = Parameter file, TOPSPIN Ver
- Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Comment = Parameter file, TOPSPIN Ver
. Data Format = 1D COMPLEX
2 = 32768
& = 13c
= [kHz]
Dimensions =
Spectrometer = BRUKER DMX NMR
<4 Field Strength = 9.39793489[T] (400[MHz])
2 X_Domain = 13c
X Freq = 100.61276853 [MHz]
X Offset = 10.06080281 [kHz]
X Points = 32768
X Prescans =1
< X_Sweep = 24.03605805 [kHz]
7 Scans = 4096
5
Temp_Get = 299.0519(K]
<
=4
=
<
=3
b
<
=4
<
=
=3
&
<
=4
Q
<
~_~ =g
& Cl
=
8
g
E
2 Y I
=) g
- T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 5c
21.0 20.0 19.0 18.0 17.0 16.0 15.0 14.0 13.0 12.0 11.0 10.0 90 8.0 7.0 6.0 50 40 3.0 20 10 -1.0
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yr#9037-mid take2_Proton-1

X : parts per Million : Carbon13

=

102.3367

A

00 —

S S
—S® ==
nevee
NN
SR~ o

. elta
> 39978219838 [MHz]
- proton. jxp
yr#9037-mid take2
CHLOROFORM-D
= single pulse
24 = = 1D COMPLEX
= 13107
Proton
[ppm]
X
] JNM-ECZ400S/L1
i Field Strength 9.389766(T] (400 [MHz])
X_Acq Duration 2.18628096(s]
18
) 399.78219838 [MHz]
o~ | 5 [ppm]
= H 16384
s 0.45739775 [Hz]
7.4940048 [kHz]
5.99520384 [kHz]
© Proton
s 5(ppm]
Proton
399.78219838 [MHz]
5(ppm]
[ FALSE
“w Scans 8
=7 Total_Scans 8
Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
Recvr_Gain 56
19[dc]
<+ 5.9[us]
=7 2.18628096(s]
45[deg]
0.9[dB]
2.95[us]
- = = Off
e ST RS R off
s 2= = FALSE
q—| < ite
7.18628096(s]
a
=
=
@
S
]
g
]
: J LI 0% N 4
B . o
Gl 1
12.0 11.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 -1.0 -2.0 \
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X : parts per Million : Proton
yr#9037-carbon_Carbon_copy
elta
39978219838 [MHz]
carbon. jx;
yr#9037-carbon
CHLOROFORM-D
single pulse decoupled gat
1D COMPLEX
26214
=) Carbonl3
~ [ppm]
X
JNM-ECZ400S/L1
Field Strength 9.389766[T] (400 [MHz])
X_Acq Duration o[s]
X Domain 13c
X Freq 100.52530333 [MHz]
X Offset 100 [ppm]
X Points 32768
X Prescans 1
X Resolution 0.96330739 [Hz]
S X_Sweep 31.56565657 [kHz]
il X Sweep_Clipped = 25.25252525[kHz]
r_Domain Proton
Irr_Offset 5 [ppm]
Clipped FALSE
Scans 585
Total_Scans 585
Relaxation Delay = 2[s]
Recvr_Gain 50
Temp_Get. 17.4[dC]
X_90_Width 10.5[us]
< X“Acq_Time 1.03809024[s]
~ X AngTe 30[deg]
X“Atn 3.8[dB]
X Pulse 3.5[us]
Initial Wait 1(s]
RepetitTon Time = 3.03809024[s]
<
o
I
=0
e w N
A
2
R o
T T T T T T T T T
220.0210.0200.0190.0180.0170.0160.0150.0140.0130.0120.0110.0100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 10.0 0 -10.0 -20.0 6
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X : parts per Million : Proton

Filename tn29-65_Proton-1-5. jdf
Author elta
< Irr_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
~ Expariment proton. jxp
Sample_Id £n29-6
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Comment. single_pulse
o Data_Format 1D COMPLEX
S Dim_Size 13107
- B Dim Title = Proton
&1 Dim Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =x
Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ400S/L1
Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400 [MHz])
X Acq Duration = 2.18628096(s]
X Domain 1
CFreq 399.78219838 [MHz]
<] X Offset 5[ppm]
v X Points 16384
X Prescans 1
X Resolution 0.45739775[Hz]
X Sweep 7.4940048 [kHz]
o X Sweep_Clipped = 5.99520384 [kHz]
N I S ITr_Domain Proton
SN =N ~ Irr Offset 5 [ppm]
o - — Tr. in Proton
<] 399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]
FALSE
Scans =8
Total_Scans =8
Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
Recvr_Gain 6
<] Temp_Get
i X_90_Width
X“Acq_Time
X AngTe
XAt
= X Pulse
2 v ITr_Mode
N =N “Mode
o =3 Dante_Presat = FALSE
& Initial Wait = 1[s]
Repetition Time = 7.18628096[s]
<]
@
S
]
g
]
E W _ y |
= |-
2 o
T T T T T T T e
12.0 11.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 -1.0 -2.0
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X : parts per Million : Proton
Filename tn29-67-1_Proton-1-4.3jdf
Author elta
Irr_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Experiment proton. jxp
Sample_1d = tn29-67-1
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Comment = single_pulse
) Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
S Dim_Size = 13107
B Dim Title = Proton
Dim_Units [ppm]
Dimensions
Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ400S/L1
Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400 [MHz])
X_Acq Duration 2.18628096(s]
X Domain 1B
X Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
X Offset 5 [ppm]
X Points 16384
X_Prescans 1
X Resolution 0.45739775[Hz]
X_Sweep 7.4940048 [kHz]
© « 2 X_Sweep_Clipped = 5.99520384 [kHz]
S b= > ITr_Domain Proton
i & N Irr_Offset 5[ppm]
Tri_Domain Proton
399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]
FALSE
Scans 8
Total_Scans 8
Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
Recvr_Gain 66
18.2[dC]
5.9[us]
2.18628096(s]
45[deq]
0.9[dB]
2.95[us]
g S Off
— = Off
FALSE
1(s]
= 7.18628096[s]
@
S
g
E | L ©
2 " N
LI R L L L L B R R R R R F
12.0 11.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 -1.0 -2.0
X
AN N KA 8
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=33V RE CUATCHYL— 0D o
SEERYdg e oS C e 0
N N N R R R Y R e e R 8
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X : parts per Million : Proton

Filename yr#9092-1_Proton-1-4.jdf
Author elta
Irr_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
- Experiment proton. jxp
2 Sample_1d yr#9092-1
«@ Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Comment single pulse
— Data_Format 1D COMPLEX
« Dim_Size 13107
o Dim Title = Proton
Dim_Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =
o Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ400S/L1
=
I Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400 ([MHz])
X Acq Duration = 2.18628096(s]
X Domain 18
X Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
X Offset 5 [ppm]
X_Points 16384
X_Prescans 1
X Resolution 0.45739775[Hz]
< X_Sweep 7.4940048 [kHz]
o X_Sweep_Clipped = 5.99520384 [kHz]
ITr_Domain Proton
Irr 5[ppm]
T Proton
=4 39978219838 [MHz]
a N 5[ppm]
) o FALSE
— Scans =
Total_Scans =8
Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
Recvr_Gain 66
20.5[dc]
5.9[us]
2.18628096(s]
45 [deg]
0.9[dB]
2.95[us]
< | Off
— Off
b= b=y = FALSE
2l 2 i = 1[s]
Repetition Time = 7.18628096([s]
@
S
]
g
]
E
v
]
T T T T T T T e o)
12.0 11.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 -1.0 -2.0
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X : parts per Million : Proton
Filename yr#9076-1_Proton-1-4.jdf
Author elta
Irr_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
<] Experiment proton. jxp
o Sample_Id = yr#9076-1
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Comment = single pulse
< Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
< Dim_Size = 13107
Yen Dim Title = Proton
Dim_Units [ppm]
. Dimensions
- Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ400S/L1
Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400 [MHz])
X_Acq Duration 2.18628096(s]
X Domain 1B
X Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
X Offset 5 [ppm]
X Points 16384
X_Prescans 1
o X Resolution 0.45739775[Hz]
<] X_Sweep 7.4940048 [kHz]
X_Sweep_Clipped = 5.99520384 [kHz]
o o ITr_Domain Proton
g =N S Irr Offset 5[ppm]
> = & Tri_Domain Proton
- 399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]
FALSE
Scans 8
Total_Scans 8
Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
Recvr_Gain 56
19[dc)
5.9[us]
2.18628096(s]
45 [deg]
0.9[dB]
2.95[us]
< % off
o =N kS off
< : FALSE
< 1(s]
= 7.18628096[s]
@
S
]
g
z - |
2o 8 A L o
Gl
T T T T T T T e
12.0 11.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 -1.0 -2.0
AN AN A A N
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abundance
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X : parts per Million : Proton

Dim_Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X Domain

X Freq

X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
ITr_Domain

Irr
Tr:

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation Delay
Recvr_Gain

Repetition Time

yr#9096-1_Proton-1-5.jdf

elta
399.78219838 [MHz]
proton. jxp
yr#9096-1

= CHLOROFORM-D

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
[ppm]

JNM-ECZ400S/L1

9.389766([T]
2.18628096(s

(400 [MHZ])
1

18
399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]

16384

1

0.45739775 [Hz]
7.4940048 [kHz]
5.99520384 [kHz]
Proton

5[ppm]

Proton
399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

8
= 5[s]
56
20.4[dc]
5.9[us]
2.18628096(s]
[deg]

1[s
7.18628096[s]

o

8e
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abundance

tn29-sm_Proton-3-2.jdf
lta
o 399.78219838 [MHz]
N proton. jxp
“ n29-sm
CHLOROFORM-D
= single_pulse
= 1D COMPLEX
] 13107
=1 Proto
[ppm]
X
Spectrometer JNM-ECZ400S/L1
8 Field Strength 9.389766([T] (400 [MHz])
- X_Acq Duration 2.18628096(s]
X Domain 1H
X Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
X Offset 5[ppm]
<_| X_Points 16384
=) X_Prescans 1
X_Resolution 0.45739775[Hz]
X_Sweep 7.4940048 [kHz]
X_Sweep_Clipped 5.99520384 [kHz]
- Domain Proton
Irr_Offset 5[ppm]
o Tri_Domain Proton
8 Tri_Freq 39978219838 [Miz]
~« Tri_Offset 5 [ppm]
Cli] FALSE
o] Scans 8
S Total_Scans 8
Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
Recvr_Gain 56
Temp_Get 20.3[dC]
X_90_Width 6.6[us]
X“Acq_Time 2.18628096(s]
X AngTe 5[deg]
X Atn 0.9[dB]
X Pulse 3.3[us]
o ITr_Mode Off
S Tri_Mode Off
Dante_Presat FALSE
Initial Wait 1[s]
Repetition Time = 7.18628096[s]
_J _J _
s o
¥
N-570
|
=
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X : parts per Million : Proton

abundance

Filename yr#9009-crude_Proton-1-3.3
Author elta
Irr_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Experiment proton. jxp
sample_Id yr#9009-crude
Solvent CHLOROFORM-D
Comment. single pulse
Data_Format 1D COMPLEX
Dim Size 13107
X_Domain Proto
- i [ppm]
Dimensions X
Spectrometer JNM-ECZ400S/L1
Field Strength 9.389766[T] (400([MHz])
X_Acq_Duration 2.18628096[s]
X Domain 18
X Freq 39978219838 [MHz]
X Offset 5[ppm]
X_Points 16384
1
0.45739775 [Hz]
= 7.4940048 [kHz]
& 5.99520384 [kHz]
Proton
5 [ppm]
Proton
399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]
FALSE
Scans 8
Total_Scans 8
Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
Recvr_Gain =56
18.5[dC]
5.9[us]
2.18628096[s]
45[deg]
0.9[dB]
2.95[us]
Off
Off
FALSE
1[s]
7.18628096[s]
W _ O
D N-S
|
D
T T T T T T T T T T T T T
84 83 82 &1 80 79 78 17 76 15 74 13 72 1l la-d, (1.71D/2H)
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X : parts per Million : Proton
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1.00

3.15

2.00

8.4 8.3 8.2

X : parts per Million : Proton

7.6 7.5

AR

7.260

Filename
Author

D
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X_Acq Duration
X Domain

X Freq

X Offset

X Points

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation Delay
Recvr_Gain

Repetition Time

yr#10007-SM_Proton-1-2.jdf

lelta
399.78219838 [MHz]

CHLOROFORM-D

single_pulse

= 1D COMPLEX
13107

Proto
[ppm]

X
JNM-ECZ400S/L1

9.389766([T] (400 ([MHz])
2.18628096(s]

18
39978219838 [MHz]
pm]

1

0.45739775[Hz]

7.4940048 [kHz]

5.99520384 [kHz]

Proton

5 [ppm]

Proton

399.78219838 [MHz]

5[ppm]

FALSE

8

8

5([s]

66

20([dc]

5.9[us]

2.18628096[s]
[deg]

H/D

recovered 1a and 1a-d,

(1.00D/2H)

Scheme 5b






